MARINE WAS CASE ORNAN	CC 3/CTI1900 404	TA ET WAY LIKE
INS. CASE OWNE	to lyin DOI: ASSIGNMENT	Due/Time! 4 (nlin.
	· ·	Registered in Meximen
Pre-assign / CCU	CH HUD	Mark story to a research of the story
Impred Vehicle N	do Chim	No : ONM (90201036
***	TAKEN YAMA ALK-LON EMERCERING	No DIMENSINGBOI ANRIX
Name of Insured	Policy	
Insured Tel No.	- 1514	Model: WASSW
Excuss Sec II :SS	D.O.A.: Unita Place of	of Accident: ME THIS BCD
Is driver the owner	rr? (YES / NO) Nature of Accident:	
If NO. Driver No	me/Age: TeH WEI LOOM OLGIA	REPORT: YES / NO : TP GIA REPORT: YES / NO
Driver To	(V/L: YES / NO.) Insured	d Linbility: % Final? Yes/No
untrown	untrova a	y stup - INC 1977
INSRS:	INSRS: INSI	INSKS: LOWE
WSP:	wsp: wsp	T /
Tel:	Tel: Tel:	ility: Liability
RMKS:	RMKS: (C) RMK	[V V
Dute/ Time		0 -
traite time	THE MATTER X	STAGE DATE/PIC
	MILISTER STORES	Nos-Reporting Irr (1st):
	FUNFOLERA	Non-Reporting Int (2nd)
	CAMBRIATO - 46 POPO IN	Non-Repuring In (Final) Notification Its (if non-pickup):
08/08/19	- FILE BEDIEDED DID IMPOUND IN	A cases
	4 USH, CC & WES THE THE THE CAR.	After call fir to the Color (9 - U)
	SEMIN NAMED TO OI TO NOTIFY	Documentation Check List: Handler Typist
	THE CRANKLY IN NOOD 199018	Notification by (if non-pickup)
ogtosta	complete acres and a	After eall lie to Of
04108 114	THE ACCEPTED OFFEE.	Autherisation To Act
	" ACCEPTED OFFICE.	Referse Voucher Fund Repair Mill
22/05/19	PACIFIED DV. ACL DOOD IN ORCE	TOTAL CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF T
1.00011.1	40 Clost.	Towns broad
		LTA/GIA:
		Medical Bill
		PIR
		Mandate/Reject Instruction:
		LOD
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	E Date/Time: OBIOSILA Seni By 05	Payment Breakdown Form.
PREITSHART ADVICE	Distrime. Opiopic Sents 05	Post-Repair Photos:
FINALIZATION	Date/Time: Confirm with	Confirm by:
Repair Cost:	SS 1,004.05 1 1 days/Reduction: 50 5	Enul Call
FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: (5/05/19 Confirm with WILLSAM)	Email Cal
rinal Liability	% (Afred / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.: 128	If NO or B 28, Ass. Lin Oya
Repair Cost (D) (601)	55 1,074.86	CF UBH. CC, OID 7410 OH
Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Use (LOU):	55 438.90 (5.5 days) X 4 125.40 55 145.005 50 x 3.5 days)	SHOW SHOW CHANGE
Loss of Income (LOI):	SS (S x days)	and the
LOR only LOU only		SYMPTO
GIA/LTA Search	55 7.49	
Medical:	85 -	1) Claim visus. Nama/Reject/Private Settle
Disbursement.	SS (e.g. Tow/ Independent)	2) Report Format:
Legal Cost	85 -	(3) Survey fee: \$460-00
Total: FINAL PAYMENT	SS 1,695-72 Global Sum SS: 1,690.00	
	Date/Time: Confirm with:	BARINGAGING LIR NO
Payce 1:		EVENNERSHIP LIR NO
Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.)	SS Name 2: SS Name 3:	
Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	55 — Name 3:	

	ASSIGNMENT
Date:	Ven'Ald SHC 1977 P Tr Ragne 1974, 2017
na tel Cost	Type: M. Carl M. Cycle (Bus (Van / Lorry (Tag)) Prime Mover)
TP THE ITP RES ! OD RES ! EVA ! THY ! MY	Truck / Trailer or
osped Veriide Har	Marker Toyda Polo 11 1798
Markatin m/s	Colour Blue AIC: Instact HITHE
	Sp. Reading 18 6618 T/Radio: Inaudio 151d / NE/ NA
wed	Eng/No:
icy no.	TTO KB 3F43035 60 (39
zins M.	Gen. Cond. Good Or Poor Burn!
um Inaved: Excess:	Steering: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Clent'cRecord)	Brake Inorfey / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
take of Veh.	
	Modi: NII /S/REm / STD () Rim or
(Policy Condition)	Tyre 5126 51 1 195/65 Acg
A LA	AUG COM
repair at the time of inspection.	NIS OF BS/DUN / EXHOVA / GY / FS I LIZA (MIC I SHTSU / PIR I SUMI)
	TOYOTYOKO or - West file
Sol. or Michel Value:	Finni Rest
ICAE Accident Report Consistent? - Yes or	The state of the s
GIA I PR Seen: Consistent? Yes or	No List I into List 7 into
Est Repair 1 days Res. Yes or	HO D.O.A. 1/3/19 001 4/3/19
cum Street % 3 Val. Yes or	Mo Survey held as CDG E (Loy on a)
CA / REV / REP. / 34 HRS	Des. of Damages : Frt. I. Rest. I. OIS 1 NIS I VIC I Routlep of
Cristic Person Contacted:	rehicle: th rour Rev ofs
Onte / Time Judion / Instruction	The UIC / Chastis frame Body Structure affected due to collabo
	CTZ
PP	\$1,004.05
	DI \$ 1.024.17 (50%)
0.00	A Marie (Marie)
Cete/fire File Procelof : Prell Report	Thave of Repair:
Frail Report	Oays of Repair: Survey Fair.
E Frail. Report	



Company Registration No. 1298071988

51 UIII AVE 1, 902-25 PAVA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORIE 408900, TELL; (065) 62563561. FAX; (065) 62564315.

Your ref:

To Be Advised

Date:

05.03.2019

Our ref:

CC3/CTI19004043/K1hb3

The Motor Claims Department M/s CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (S) PTE LTD

Dear Sir/Madam.

PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF VEHICLE NO.

SHC1977P

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that we had conducted the inspection of the above mentioned vehicle on 04.03.2019 at the premises of M/s ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd and have the following to report:-

Workshop Estimate Amount	: S\$	1,855.13
Revised Estimate Amount	: S\$	830.95
"Check" Items Amount	: S\$	84.53
Market Value	: SS	500
LTA Reimbursement Value	: S\$	(4)
Nett Value	: S\$	

Description of Damage: The vehicle sustained damages at the

Rear O/S Portion



Comments/Present Status:

Damages Consistent

Estimated normal period for repairs:

2 days

Yours faithfully.

KALVIN ANG

Licensed Appraiser

COMFORDELGRO

Date/Time: 04.03.2019 09:00

Page : 1

Team:

ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1

JOB CARD

JOB DESCRIPTION

Sales Order:

REGN NO.

MAKE

MODEL

JC NO. 305273808

B

OWER NO

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

7010045

383 SIN MING DRIVE

Singapore SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

YROF MANU 19.07.2017

SHC1977P

TOYOTA

TARGET DATE

PUE.

PRIUS HYBRID(G4)02.03.2019 10:50

CHASSIS COOF JTDKB3FU303560639

Accident Date: 01.03.2019

NATURE: 3P 01.03.19 -

S/NO

LABOR CODE

DESCRIPTION



KED & PASSED OUT BY:

SERVICE ADVISOR

CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE

#dgamant.Slip

SHC1977P

JU CHINA

Vehicle No.1

Exit Plans

SHC1977P

Service Advisor

Sprature Date

Name of Service Advisor

umed to Service Reception upon collecti

To be kept by Security Guard

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE

VEHICLE NO: SHC 1977P

MAKE

PARTS DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
REAR BUMPER X/4 - 1	411	OHITTHOL	\$	458.60
REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER - of			5	552.30
REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER 75			5	112.70
REAR BUMPER CLIPS			5	22.00
			*	22.00
ショップドヤ SUB TOTAL			\$	1,145.90
LESS 25%			\$	286.48
DISCOUNTED TOTAL			\$	859.43
DISCOUNTED TOTAL			9	609,43
	- 2			
REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR × 50-			\$	135.70
REAR BUMPER RUBBER MAT X 12		2	\$	50.00
			_	105.70
			\$	185.70
LABOUR CHARGE				200,
Panel Beating			\$	480.00
Spray Painting Charge			\$	2 = 380.00
Wiring Charge			\$	× 30.00
Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor			\$	₩ 88:00
TOTAL LABOUR	Censultar	ts hence natify	\$	810.00
the Repa	er of the t	ollowing:	H	
	damaged pa	rt(s) during resurvey	5	1,855.13
Purts prio Third part		t to confirmation a "Without Prejudice" basis	Ш	2,028.22
* No illegal		s) is allowed	Ш	
- Supplem	stary item(s) to final appro-	must be resurveyed and val from insurance Company	П	
Kalnin (CK19)		V-SALAN III II I	Ш	
Acknowled Bendunc	ed by Repair	0C	Ш	
M. Islan and Date			Ш	
1/ 4/3/19 1200			Γ	
2 1415				
010				
Ath Rough				
// 1/ // //	I		1	

This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.

VEHICLE NO.	: SHC1977P	TYPE OF CASE	:	CHINA
JOBCARD NO.	305273808	SURVEY BY	-	LKK- KALVIN
ACC.DATE	01/03/19	DATE		

SUPPLEMENTARY	OF PARTS	AND LABOU	IR COSTS
DESCRIPTION	QTY	ESTIMATE	REMARKS
REAR BUMPER TOWING COVER	1	\$82.70	/ cut
REAR BUMPER FILLER	1	\$148.40	1 -
CHECK ITEMS			
LABOUR			
	-		
	-		
	TOTAL:	\$231.10	JUMANI

ur J	ob Ref	No	305273	3808				
Date		:_	06/03	/19			Comforti 59 Loya Fax: 554	DelGro Engineering Pte Ltd ng Drive Singapore 508959
INA	LIZATI	ON FOR	М				P-2X: 554	0100
To	1		LK	K			Fax:	
Attn			КА	LVIN				
		9	SHC197	7P		Date	of Accident:	01/03/19
The	es area const	and actin	natae of the	renairs of the	ahnua-ma	ationed v	vehicle are as f	fallows:-
1110-2								
1.	The f	repair job	shall bill to:	-	CHINA		144	GY 6511P
2.	The f	Inalized a	amount shal	li be:				
	(a)	Spare I	Parts after L	list discount				\$604.05
	(b)	Labour	Charges			11/11		\$400.00
		Total f	or Part-By-	Part Repair C	ost			\$1,004. 05
	Linear	21/20/20/20		VATOR CRANCE OF THE			D)	
	(c.)			If applicable) repair cost at	for Lace	20%		
				Repair cost a	iter Less.	20 71		
	Wes	shall tree		for repairs:				s no reply from you
3. 4. 5.	We s	shall tree in 7 wor	it the above	amount as (d Confi	med if there is	
4.	We s	shall tree in 7 wor	at the above king days	amount as (d Confi	med if there i	
4.	We s	shall tree in 7 wor	at the above king days	amount as (d Confi	med if there is	
4.	We s with	shall tree in 7 wor	at the above king days	amount as (We fina	med if there is	atimates and
4.	We s with	shall tree in 7 work nk you fo	at the above king days	amount as (We fina	confirm the es lized amount	
4.	We swith Than	shall tree in 7 work nk you fo nature:	at the above king days r your assist	amount as (We fina	confirm the es lized smount nature :	atimates and
4.	We swith Than Sign Nam Tel	shall tree in 7 work nk you fo nature:	at the above king days r your assist	tance.		We fina	confirm the es lized smount nature :	atimates and
4.	We swith Than Sign Nam Tel Fex	shall tree in 7 work nk you fo nature:	at the above king days r your assist JUMANI 62	tance.		We fina	confirm the es lized smount nature :	atimates and
4.	We swith Than Sign Nam Tel Fex	shall tree in 7 work nk you fo nature :	at the above king days r your assist JUMANI 62	tance.	Correct an	We fina	confirm the es	atimates and
4.	We swith Than Sign Nam Tel Fex	shall tree in 7 work nk you fo nature :	at the above king days r your assist JUMANI 62	tance.	Correct an	We final	confirm the es lized smount nature :	atimates and
4. 5.	We swith Than Sign Nam Tel Fex	shall tree in 7 work nk you fo nature :	JUMANI 62	tance. 214/8315 5468156	Dor At Ye	We fina Sig Nati	confirm the es	Kahu 1/3/19
5. For	We swith Than Sign Nam Tel Fex Official	shall tree in 7 work nk you fo nature :	JUMANI 62 nly	tance. 214/8315 5468156	Dor At Ye	We fina Sig Na Date cument tached s or No	confirm the es	Kahu 1/3/19
For 1.	We swith Than Sign Nam Tel Fex Official	shall tree in 7 work nk you fo nature : ne : int Use Or item Rate P/D f Income	JUMANI 62 nly	tance. 214 8315 5468156	Dor At Ye	We final Sig Nai Dat cument tached s or No	confirm the es	Kahu 1/3/19
4. 5. 1. 2. 3. 4. 5.	We swith Than Sign Nam Tel Fex Officia Rental Loss of Survey LTA Se Medica	shall tree in 7 work nk you fo nature : ne : int Use Or item Rate P/D f Income	JUMANI 62 nly Paid	tance. 214/8315 5468156	Dor At Ye	We final Sig Nai Dat cument tached s or No	confirm the es	Kahu 1/3/19

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Date: 06.03.2019 Time: 18:02:36

REPAIR ESTIMATE

Page: 1

COMPANY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010045

. . . .

ADDRESS: COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

383 SIN MING DRIVE

SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

JOB NO

: 305273808

REGN NO MILEAGE : SHC1977P : 0000000000

MAKE

: TOYOTA

MODEL

: PRIUS HYBRID(G4)

DATE OF REGN

: 19.07.2017

DATE/TIME IN

: 02.03.2019 10:50

ACCIDENT DATE : 01.03.2019

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

PART REQUISITION

0001 04-01-0302-2287-G PRIG4 GUARD-REAR BUMPER C 1 552.30 25.00 414.22

0002 04-01-0302-2267-G PRIVC BUMPER PIECE 10 22:00 25:00 16:50

0003 04-01-0302-2286-G PRIG4 COVER REAR BUMPER-T 1 82.70 25.00 62.02

0004 04-01-0302-2965-G PRIG4 FILLER-REAR BUMPER 1 148.40 25.00 111.30

SUB-TOTAL : 604.04

JOB NATURE

0000 PB PANEL BEATING

200.00

0001 SP SPRAYPAINT CHARGE

200.00

SUB-TOTAL: 400.00

TOTAL : 1,004.04

AUTHORISED: YES / NO

MVA NAME & SIGNATURE

SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE:

DATE:



COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE

VEHICLE NO : SHC 1977P

1

MAKE

4/3/2019 11:25

PARTS DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	A	MOUNT
REAR BUMPER X /49 41-			\$	458.60
REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER			\$	552.60
REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER ?			\$	112.70
REAR BUMPER CLIPS /			\$	22.00
SUB TOTAL			\$	1,145.90
LESS 25%			S	286.48
DISCOUNTED TOTAL			\$	859.43
REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR			\$	135.70
REAR BUMPER RUBBER MAT			\$	50.00
			\$	185.70
LABOUR CHARGE Panel Beating Spray Painting Charge Wiring Charge Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor			\$	200 480.00 2 • 300.00 × 30.00 × 88.00
TOTAL LABOUR			\$	810.00
ESTIMATE TOTAL			\$	1,855.13
Kalan (CK1c) M 4/3/19 1200h 2 Brs Ple Athe Rought	LPCK Gutter Unit Report to Support to Suppor	Committee no service n	ry or tan	

This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.

Vic (LKKAuto)

From:

Vic (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Wednesday, 22 May, 2019 12:01 PM

To:

Alfred Toh

Cc:

Admin A; Claims Dept of CTI; Chong Boon Sen; Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject:

RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GY5611P (OI: CTI - TBA) and SHC1977P.

(TP: LKK REF - CC3/CTI19004043/K1hb3)on 01.03.2019 / our ref: SNM19D201036

Attachments:

LETTER TO OLpdf

Dear Alfred,

We refer to the below email.

It was reported that Insured was involved in a 4 vehicle chain collision and was the 2nd car.

We attached a copy of the letter sent out to Insured for your reference.

Please be informed that we had settled the matter with TP repairer at a global sum of \$1,690.00 (all in) with breakdown as below:

Cost of Repair (w/gst)		\$ 1,074.33	
Loss of Rental (\$125.40 x 3.5 c	iays)	\$ 438.90	
Loss of Income (\$50.00 x 3.5 d	lays)	\$ 175.00	
LTA Search Fee		\$ 7.49	
	TOTAL	\$ 1,695.72	

Relevant documents will be forwarded to your good office in due course.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: <u>vicalpeh@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

Save the Earth Print only when necessary

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not used this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

From: Vic (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 8 May, 2019 5:21 PM

To: Chong Boon Sen

Cc: Admin A



	CU04077D	AA/T/et\			ENGIN	EEKING
Our Ref		c	DGE Taxi Claims Dept	Comf	ortDelGro Eng traddell Road	ginnering Pte Lid Singapore 579701
Date	ST P		9 Loyang Drive 4th Flr		Maintr	ne +65 6383 6280 Ne +65 6280 9755
CHINA	TAIPING INSURANCE CO LTD	S	ingapore 508969			www.cdge.com.sg
3 ANS	ON ROAD					sergeon from 1 (Indicated in the
#16-00	SPRINGLEAF TOWER					Workshops
SINGA	PORE 079909					Braddell
Attn:	Motor Claims Department	WITHOU	T PREJUDICE			205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701
Dear S	Sir		VOUD INCUIDED	GY 5	611P	59 Loyang Drive Singapora 508969
ACCII	DENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI	SHC1977P	ON ON		.03.19	Sin Ming 383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717
AND	OTHER ZVEINGEES		neportation Pte I td 1	he own	er of motor	Pandan
	e the authorised repair workshop e No: SHC1977P which was					45 Pandan Road Singapore 609286
vehicle	e. The vehicle owner and the taxi of them in presenting their claims ag	FILLER CORCETTEC	have requested and	auuio	1200 00 00	320 Ubi Road 3 Singapore 408649
arising	from the damage to the vehicle. accident was caused by the negl					Senoto 24 Senoto Loop Singapore 758156
we are	e submitting these claims for your	consideration of	n behalf of the claim	ants.		Sungel Kadul Sungel Kadul Way
TAXI	OWNER'S CLAIM			\$	1,074.33	Singapore 728791 Yishur
1	Cost of Repair 4 days Loss of Rental @	\$ 125.40	per day	\$	501.60	Singapore 766732
6	Survey Report Fees (Surveyed	by M/s LKK)		\$	7.40	Pullispore Loos 24
4	LTA Search Fees			\$	7.49	
5	GIA / Police Report Fees			\$	-	
6	Towing / Medical / Transporation	Fees			1,583.42	
	Market San		Sub Tota	: 5	1,000.42	
HIRE	R'S CLAIM		nor down	S	320.00	
7	4 days Loss of Income (2 \$ 80.00	per days Total Claims	_	1,903.42	
		umante to sunn	ort the claims: -			
We e	nclose herewith the following doc Original repair bill and photocop	es of photograp	ohs:	_	7	pcs.
b)	LTA search slip/s of :	GY 5611P				
c)	GIA / Police report/s of :	SHC1977P				
d)	Letter of authority from owner / I	nirer / operator				
	() Traffic Compound () Towing/	Medical bill/recei	pts () Certificate of I	nsuranc	e Bt-l Dete	letter
	(X) Photograph/s of Accident So	en (x) Downtime	e/Mileage record	(x)	remai maio	iettei
Kindl	y look into the matter and let us h as possible.	ear from you or	the settlement of the	e said o	claims as	
Plea to an	se note that it is a condition of any	settlement rea the taxi driver.	ched that it shall be	without	prejudice	

Yours faithfully William Tan

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8737 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: williamtan@cdge.com.sg

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.









51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Our Ref: CC3/CTI19004043/K1hb3

10 MAY 2019

TAKAI YAMA AIR-CON ENGINEERING PTE LTD 4 SUNGEI KADUT AVENUE SINGAPORE 729641

ATTN: THE MANAGEMENT

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING GY 5611P / SHC 1977P / OTHERS ON 01/03/2019

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Pursuant to the above said accident wherein you and/or your authorized driver had amongst other information given us your version of how the accident had occurred, we as the appointed agent of your insurers shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with third party claimant.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

Vie Alpeh DID: 6841 2096

FAX: 6741 4108

Email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com

c.c. China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING

TOYOTA PRIUS SHC1977P , GY5611P , U... ON 01-Mar-19 11:40

MCE TWDS ECP ALONG

1 / We

LAW CHEE HUNG ANTH ... (Hirer) NRIC No.:

S0016606E

and/or

(Relief) NRIC No .:

Taxi Number

SHC1977P

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- 2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of "ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

02-Mar-2019

Name of Hirer

LAW CHEE HUNG ANTHONY

Hirer NRIC

S0016606E

Signature :

Anthony &

Address

61 MARINE DRIVE #06-78

440061

Contact No.

96678648

MOTOR CLAIMS DISCHARGE VOUCHER

Policy No : DMCVSN6031321812

Claim No :SNM19D201036

Claimant : COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

Amount : 5\$1,690.00

SINGAPORE DOLLARS ONE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED NINETY ONLY

I/We agree to accept the above mentioned amount to be paid to me/us in full & final settlement of all claims, costs & disbursements for injuries / damages sustained by me/us through an accident involving

Claimant Vehicle No. : 5HC 1977P Insured Vehicle No. : GY 56119

Date of Loss

: 01/03/2019

Place of Accident

: MCE TOWARDS EAST COAST PARKWAY TUNNEL

IN CONSIDERATION of the payment made to me/us of the aforementioned sum by CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD., I/We agree absolutely to discharge CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE, LTD. and/or

Insured Name

: TAKAI YAMA AIR-CON ENGINEERING PIE LTD

Driver Name

: TOW WEI LOON

from all claims, present or future in respect of all loss, injury or damage sustained by me/us arising out of the said accident,

I acknowledge that this payment is made without admission of liability on the part of CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

(1) Global Sum (all	in)	ss 1,690.00	3
	****	 S\$ 1,690.0	0
	CLAINE DEPARTM		

\$5 SUANIE PROVI

Claimant Name:

SHUAPORE HIRE

NRIC No : _

Signature

"The contents of this document apply to vehicle damages only All personal injuries and damages ausing therefrom are excluded the state and materials or the december.

Please freward your cheque made payable to COMPORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LIC

A member of COMFORDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Branted Road Singapore STUTY!

Maintine + 65 6383 6280 Facurate - 65 6380 Facurate - 6

Workshops

A Sender Ling Seggence 508341 A Sender Ling Seggnore 7581 III 202 Sin May Drive Singapore 508371 A Sender Ling Seggnore 7581 III 45 Pundan Frost Singapore 609016 AIX Police Indianal FeA A Singapore 758 AIX Police Indianal FeA AIX Police I

COMPANY RKG. NO. : 199506048W Page:

8010012

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE CO ISIPTE ETO SPRINGLEAF TOWKK

ANSON ROAD #16-00 SINGAPORE SG 079909

CONTACT NO: 62222366

VICILIE NO SHC1977P

1NV. NO/DATK 91430471 07.03.2019

MAKK TOYOTA

JOH NO 305273808

MODKI. PRILIS HYBRID(G4) (DOMRTRE READING

19.07.2017

DATK/TIME IN 02.03.2019 10:50

CHASSIS CODE JPDKR3MU303560639

Description : 3P 01.03.19

04-01-0302-2965

Oty Unit Price Allisc Net S/No Part No. PART REQUISITION 0001 04-01-0302-2287 PRIG4 (BJAKI)-RKAR HUMPKR 552.31 25,00 414.23 CENTER

2,20 25,00 16.50 10 0002 D4-01-0302-2267 PRIVE HUMPER PIECE PRIGA COVER REAR 82.70 0003 04-01-0302-2286 1 25,00 62_02 BUMPER-TOW HOOK COVER 25,00 111.30 PRIG4 FILLER-RKAR BUMPKR 1 148,40

KXTENSION RH SHE-TOTAL

604 05

JOB NATURE

0004

PB. PANKL BRATING 200.00 200::00

SPRAYPAINT CHARGE 0002

200-00 200.00

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd member of COMFORTDELORO

lead Office: 05 Braddell Road ingapore 579701

INVOICE No.	AMOUNT	BANK/CHQ N
91430471	1,074.33	
	and the Assessment of	MATERIAL DESIGNATION OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR

indly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

:USTOMER'S COPY

A member of COMFORDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Builded Rund Singspies 570711 Manning 4 65 6363 6260 Factories - 65 6260 9786

Workshops

SR Lowing Crise Singapous Scenes 385 Sin Ming Dove Singapous 675711 45 Pandan Road Singapous 605261 500 Ob Fesso 1 Singapons 40548 24 Sunda Lury Segroom 1975s 7 Sunga Kahir Way Shorphon 735 561 Yakan Pelumba Park A Legacon

COMPANY RRG, NO.: 199506048W

Page:

8010012

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE CO (S)PTE LTO SPRINGLEAF TOWER

3 ANSON ROAD #16-00 SINGAPORE SG 079909

CONTACT NO: 62222366

VICILIE NO SHC1977P

TNV. NO/DATE 91430471 07.03.2019

MAKK TOYOTA

JOB NO 305273808

MODEL.

PRIUS HYBRID(G4)

ODDINGTER READING

DATK OF REG 19.07.2017

DATK/TIME IN 02.03.2019 10:50

CHASSIS CODE JPDK83FU303560639

S/No Part No.

Oty Unit Price WDisc

Net:

SUB-TOTAL

400.00

Items total

1,004.05

Add GST #

7,000 %

70.28

Invoice amount.

1,074.33

Issued by

: KATHKRINETAN 07.03.2019 15:44:48

Repair type : (1.80/57/57 Payment Type/Term: /Credit 30 days

omfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd member of COMFORDELGIO

ead Office: 05 Braddell Road ingapore 579701

indly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

:USTOMER'S COPY

8010012 9143047	171 1,074.33

Our Ref: CT19030031

Date: 07 March 2019



TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

01/03/2019 @ 11:40 hrs

ALONG

MCE TWDS ECP

INVOLVING

GY5611P, UNKNOWN, UNKNOWN

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHC1977P (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to LAW CHEE HUNG ANTHONY IC NO S0016606E a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$125.40 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

	NAME OF DRIVER											
	DATE											
CONTRACTOR ODG SQUAD	OPERATED (TIME)	07 M	19. 0630	>	(750	(A) (A)	550640		5401 5490		(2	\
	TRAVELLED	(KM) FROM	125 3119	1	02 - 0	(2) 奉(07	308 178		590 811		(A)	ar 113
1000	MILEAGE READING		600981	1 notal		26 180	1886 < 32)	819981	2	Con Contraction	1
	NAME OF DRIVER		2	20 - 00	101	3	J.	>	Cam	to WIS LOVA	Herman /	Depair
	DATE	1	28/2	7		13	1/3		2-3		0203Cg	05030

nsurance Particulars Enquiry By Agents Detail

Enquire Vehicle Insurer

Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time Search Status Insurance Company Code Insurance Company Name

GY5611P 01 Mar 2019 / 11:40:00 Successful

C01

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD

Previous

OK



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

	CHEST OF STREET	Affiliated to Federation Intern	nationale Des Experts En Auton	nobile					
CHI	NA TAIPING INSU	RANCE (S) PTE LTD	Ref : CC3/CTI19004	043/K1hb3q2					
3 ANSON ROAD #16-00 SPRINGLEAF TOWERSINGAPORE 079909			Date: 27-05-2019 Code: CTI						
1.		Policy Particul	ars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	M					
	Insured Veh.	GY 5611P	Veh. Inspected	SHC 1977P					
	Policy No.	DMCVSN6031321812	Coverage (\$)	0.00					
	Claim No.	SNM19D201036	Excess (\$)	0.00					
	Assign From		Assign Date	04/03/2019					
2.	S ELVIS E	Vehicle P	articulars & Condition						
	Make & Model	TOYOTA PRIUS	c.c	1798					
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2017					
	Chassis No.	JTDKB3FU303560639	Colour	BLUE					
	Odometer	186618	Steering	IN ORDER					
	Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	STANDARD ALLOY RIM					
	General	FAIR							
3.		Con	ditions of Tyres						
		Size Make		Balance					
	R/H Front Tyre	195/65 R15	WEST LAKE	7 mm					
	L/H Front Tyre	195/65 R15	WEST LAKE	7 mm					
	R/H Rear Tyre	195/65 R15	WEST LAKE	7 mm					
	L/H Rear Tyre	195/65 R15	WEST LAKE	7 mm					
4.	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	Description of Damages							
	THE VEHICLE SU	STAINED DAMAGES AT THE ETAILS.	REAR O/S PORTION.						
5.		Gen	eral Information						
	Accident Date	01/03/2019	Inspection Date	04/03/2019					
	Survey held at	at COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD							
		59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969							
5a.	THE RESERVE	100 100 20 30 30 100	Remarks						
		ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A" CE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS							
5b.		Estima	ate Days of Repair						
	ESTIMATED NOR	MAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:	2 Working Day	5					



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 1

1,004.05

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SHC 1977P

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	REAR BUMPER	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	458.60	
1	REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER	CUT	552.30	552.30
1	REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER	SERVICEABLE	112.70	
1	REAR BUMPER CLIPS	NECESSARY	22.00	22.00
1	REAR BUMPER TOWING COVER (ADDITIONAL)	CUT	82.70	82.70
1	REAR BUMPER FILLER (ADDITIONAL)	CRACKED	148.40	148.40
	LESS 25% DISCOUNT		-344.18	-201.35
			1,032.52	604.05
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR (SN)	SERVICEABLE	135.70	
1	REAR BUMPER RUBBER MAT (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	50.00	
			185.70	
	LABOUR			
	PANEL BEATING.INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF REAR BUMPER.		400.00	200.00
	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE .		300.00	200.00
	WIRING CHARGE.	NOT NECESSARY	30.00	
	REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR.	NOT NECESSARY	80.00	
			810.00	400.00
	GRAND TOTAL		2,028.22	1,004.05

Report Ref No. CC3/CTI19004043/K1hb3q2

KALVIN ANG WEI KUN

Automotive Assessor / Investigator

RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS

HO LEONG CHUAN

Automotive Assessor

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.